Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jaguar Cars Limited	06/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jaguar Cars Limited (one-half interest)
Street Address:	Abby Road
Internal Address:	Whitley
City:	Coventry
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC (one-half interest)
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6875300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dseiber1@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

330 Town Center Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0173

PATENT

500569369

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81061330
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna J. Seibert
Total Attachments: 3 source=RC1#page1.tif source=RC1#page2.tif source=RC1#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0174

Assignment of One-Half Interest

WHEREAS, Jaguar Cars Limited, a Company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with Company number 01672070 whose registered office is at Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF, UK ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. and foreign patent applications and/or U.S. and foreign patents specified in Attachment I (the "Patent Rights") and the inventions claimed therein (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at Dearborn, Michigan, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring a one-half interest in and to said Inventions worldwide, and a one-half interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Patents which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, convey and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its permitted successors and assigns a one-half interest in and to said Inventions and Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and a one-half interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under any international conventions and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any Patent Office official in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, each as an assignee of a one-half interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and their permitted successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such additional documents, complete such other formalities, and extend such other cooperation as may be reasonably requested or required to perfect ASSIGNEE'S one-half interest in the Patent Rights and Inventions assigned hereunder, and to permit ASSIGNEE to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of the one-half interest hereby conveyed, including, without limitation, any appropriate instruments required to be filed in the applicable national trademark, copyright or patent offices or other appropriate offices. This Confirmatory Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each of the parties hereto, their successors and permitted assigns. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0175

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, operating through representatives having full authority to bind each party, have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

"ASSIGNOR"

By: SUSAN LOSIGLY PEATLSON Date: BOTH MALL 2008
Name:
Title: ASST SCCHETCUS;

By: W S Congret Z Date: 5 Lone 2008

Name:
Title:

WDC - 023405/000007 - 2607166 v1

Confidential

c	>		
	2		
	1		
	_		

InventionId	nventionId HistoricNumber	Patentld	Country Patent	Patent Status	ApplicationTitle	FiledDate	FiledDate GrantedDate	Application Number	PatentNumber
81033041	198-1464	81061330	SN	Granted	FABRICATION OF VENEER FACED PANELS	9/15/2002	4/5/2005	10/070452	6875300

RECORDED: 06/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0177